

101  
12.11.2025  
Ct. No. 02  
adeb

**WPA 11022 OF 2025**

**Maya Chowdhury  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Chama Mukherjee  
Mr. Avijit Mukherjee  
Ms. Monisha Chatterrj  
Ms. Reshmi Nahar

...for the petitioner

Mr. Sk. Galib  
Mr. Manish Biswas

...for the State

1. Matter is taken up for consideration when accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the State respondents.
2. Hearing of this matter stands adjourned till Monday next, 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)**