

56.
(ML)

06.01.2026
Ct. No. 02
(ARPAN)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 11022 OF 2025

MAYA CHOWDHURY

VS.

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & OTHERS

Ms. Monisha Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Nehar, Adv.

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Manish Biswas, Adv.

...for the State

Mr. Sajal Kanti Bhattacharyya, Adv.

...for the Respondent No.4

1. At the time of call accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner due to personal ground of the learned advocate.
2. However, State respondents and respondent no.4 are represented by learned advocates.
3. List the matter under the same heading for further consideration in the Combined Monthly List of February, 2026.

(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)